Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Atlanta, Georgia

October 28, 2021

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent:

Willie C. Bolton

Bruce Carlisle

Nicholas D. Ellis

Stacey Cotton

Dane Kirby

Timothy C. Ward

Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Richard Hyde

Michael Nail
Samir J. Patel
Rossie J. Ross
Charles D. Sikes
Joey Terrell
Craig Tully
Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Captain Nicholas Ellis gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the August 19, 2021 Board meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: Two Hundred (200) Gallons of Jet A Fuel

Value: \$1,050.00

Donated By: Wings Over North Georgia Air Show

Item: One-Thousand, Eight-Hundred (1,800) New Testament Bibles for DPS 85th

Anniversary

Value: \$3,200.00

Donated By: Welcome Baptist Church

Item: Six (6) Laser Labs Enforcer II Tint Meters, Five (5) Kraylon Wheeled Marking

Wands, Fifteen (15) Magpul Maglink Couplers for AR Magazines, Fifteen (15) Galls Molded Car Seat Organizers, and Fifteen (15) Sling Keep B Sling Keepers

Value: \$1,887.95

Donated By: City of Dawsonville

Item: One (1) Dual-Purpose Canine

Value: \$5,000.00

Donated By: Sgt. David Whitehead and Chelsey Whitehead

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center:

Item: One (1) Pierce Saber Pumper

Value: \$20,000.00 Donated By: City of Newnan

The Board approved a Resolution from the Georgia Department of Public Safety to surplus or otherwise transfer custody, control, and use of GSP Post 16 – Helena to the Georgia Department of Community Supervision, including assignment of a lease of partial space to the Georgia Department of Driver Services and, reserving to the Georgia Department of Public Safety only its sole interest in and continued use of the DPS-owned communications tower and equipment on said premises.